
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

01 

77 

91 

17 

86 

171 

29 

15 

16 

8 

134 

52 

6 

24 

Class 

SE30 

EP 

SE30 

SRFx 

SE30 

IT7 

IT7 

IT7 

IT7 

FP 

EP 

SE30 

LC 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Hans Morris 

Daniel Sheppard 

Nicolas Andre 

Kevin Kennedy 

Scott Smith 

Tim Ginalski 

Michael Buccella 

Dick Patullo 

Scott Merrick 

Laurent Fumex 

Daniel Teague 

Larry Marks 

Michael Collier 

Paul Dethier 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

1:24.910 

1:25.346 

1:25.473 

1:30.704 

1:30.637 

1:30.661 

1:31.090 

1:33.663 

1:29.495 

Hometown 

West Newbury MA 

Raymond NH 

Amesbury MA 

Ashland MA 

Chester CT 

East Providence RI 

Belmont MA 

Hampden MA 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Madison CT 

BOLTON MA 

South Windsor CT 

kingspark NY 

Sunderland MA 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

711170 

243127 

707077 

413329 

627939 

613364 

297829 

96265 

696552 

359678 

648241 

622680 

652495 

192623 

Make/Model 

BMW 325i 

Mazda RX7 

BMW 325is 

Ford Spec Racer V3 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Rx7 

Lotus 7 

BMW 325is 

BMW 318is 

Yamaha Legends car 

Nissan 200 sx 

Sponsor 

7's Racing Skunk Works, Midway Collision, NH Recalibration 

Motion Dynamics 

none 

1-800-Danno 

Team J.R.C. Racing 

MC Racing 

DeLea Sod Farms 

Color 

red 

Red 

Black 

Blue/Silver 

yellow-red-blac 

Blue 

Yellow 

Ice blue 

Yellow 

blue 

Black 

White 

Black 

Blue 

Best Speed 

72.076 

71.708 

71.602 

67.472 

67.522 

67.504 

67.186 

65.341 

68.384 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
#77 Check Transponder 
Overall time of race 15:26.750 

Printed: 7/8/2025 7:27:15 PM 

Trevor Alexander Hermance, Chief, Timing and Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Chief Steward 

David Hofmann, Chair SOM 

SCCA New England Region, Sanction 25-R-64022 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

Margin of Victory 

6.946 

Avg. Speed 

71.154 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.910 

Best Speed 

72.076 

Best Lap by 

01 - Hans Morris 

New England Region SCCA Midnight Madness 

Grp 7 64022 EP/FP/GTL/IT7/LC/SE30/SP/SPU + Spec Racer Exhibition 

Feature Grp 7 EP/FP/GTL/IT7/LC/SE30/SP/SPU + Spec Racer Exhibition 64022 

Race (12:00 and 1 Laps) started at 22:33:19 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/5/2025 22:05 


